
G.N. 10043 Housing Authority

It is hereby notified that the following contracts have been executed by the Authority during the 
month of November 2017:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Construction of Subsidised Sale Flats 
Development at Hang Kin Street, Ma On 
Shan Area 90B
(Contract No. 20170100)

Sun Fook Kong 
Construction Ltd.

513,000,000.00
1 Nov 2017

Fire Services and Water Pump Installation 
for the Construction of Subsidised Sale 
Flats Development at Tung Chung Area 27
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20160624)

Windmill Engineering 
Company Ltd.

17,539,114.00
7 Nov 2017

Fire Services and Water Pump Installation 
for Construction of Public Rental Housing 
Development of Tung Tau Estate Phase 8
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20160605)

Perfect Fire Protection Co 13,254,230.00
9 Nov 2017

Fire Services and Water Pump Installation 
for the Construction of Subsidised Sale 
Flats Development at Tseung Kwan O Area 
65C2 Phases 1 and 2
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20160625)

Perfect Fire Protection Co 38,650,000.00
7 Nov 2017

Supply of Printer Consumables for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HTQ20170249)

Canvendish Co. o/b Great 
Link (Asia) Ltd.
Dodidone Enterprise Ltd.

346,038.00

152,652.00
Eastech Systems Ltd. 10,624.00
Global Technology 
Integrator Ltd.

1,420.00

Good Quality Stationery 
& Printing Ltd.

58,283.40

JetBoss (HK) Technology 
Ltd.

4,399.00

Kyocera Document 
Solutions Hong Kong 
Ltd.

93,930.00

Many Trading & 
Development Co.

73,368.00

Ray Stone (OA) Co., Ltd. 62,415.00
Sinoview Systems (HK) 
Ltd.

6,856.00

Union Enterprises o/b 
Union Holdings Ltd.

43,756.00

WizOffice.com (HK) Ltd. 3,049.00
Ylem Technology Holding 
Co. Ltd.

10,538.00

Universal Electronics 
(HK) Ltd.

295,988.00
2 Nov 2017



Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Supply of Lamp Fluorescent for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20170380)

Ledvance Prosperity Co. 
Ltd.

1,620,200.00
21 Nov 2017

Provision of Wireless Metro Ethernet 
Network Services for the Hong Kong 
Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20170342)

Hong Kong 
Telecommunications 
(HKT) Ltd.

5,293,600.00
3 Nov 2017

Design, Supply, Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning, Maintenance and Other 
Related Services of Plotters and 
Multifunction Plotters for the Hong Kong 
Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20170173)

Global Technology 
Integrator Ltd.

1,322,824.00
20 Nov 2017

Design, Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning, Maintenance and Other 
Related Services of Encryption of Restricted 
Data on Database Appliances for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20170362)

Nexify Ltd. 1,991,520.00
16 Nov 2017

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

District Term Contract for the Maintenance, 
Improvement and Vacant Flat 
Refurbishment for Tai Po, North and Shatin 
(1) 2018/2020
(Contract No. 20169590)

Shui On Building 
Contractors Ltd

360,224,261.00
10 Nov 2017

District Term Contract for the Maintenance, 
Improvement and Vacant Flat 
Refurbishment for Tai Po, North and Shatin 
(2) 2018/2020
(Contract No. 20169591)

Shui On Building 
Contractors Ltd

373,583,205.00
10 Nov 2017

Maintenance of Machine-Room-Less Lift 
Installation for Construction of Subsidised 
Sale Flats Development at Tseung Kwan O 
Area 65C2 Phases 1 and 2
(Contract No. 20179108)

Otis Elevator Company 
(H.K.) Ltd.

1,095,744.00
1 Nov 2017

Property Management Agency Contract for 
Ngan Ho Court

Kong Shum Union 
Property Management 
Company Limited

11,967,859.08
24 Nov 2017

Cleansing Service Contract for Lok Wah 
South Estate

Lapco Service Limited 14,261,904.00
(for 2 years) 
14 Nov 2017

Cleansing Service Contract for Shun Tin 
Estate

Man Shun Hong Kong & 
Kln. Cleaning Company 
Limited

13,917,120.00
(for 2 years) 
14 Nov 2017

Cleansing Service Contract for Wah Fu (I) 
Estate

Man Shun Hong Kong & 
Kln. Cleaning Company 
Limited

17,647,200.00
(for 2 years) 
17 Nov 2017



Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Cleansing Service Contract for Yau Oi 
Estate

Sunny Cleansing Co 17,328,000.00
(for 2 years) 
17 Nov 2017

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Sam Shing Estate

Talent Match Limited 4,715,484.96
(for 2 years) 
3 Nov 2017

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Chun Shek Estate

Yee Tai Cleaning Co 6,189,926.40
(for 2 years) 
10 Nov 2017

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Lek Yuen Estate

Talent Match Limited 8,837,981.28
(for 2 years) 
10 Nov 2017

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Wah Fu (II) Estate

Sun Lee Cleansing 
Company Limited

10,704,384.24
(for 2 years) 
2 Nov 2017

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Yiu Tung Estate

Sun Lee Cleansing 
Company Limited

14,427,648.00
(for 2 years) 
2 Nov 2017

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
On Ting Estate

Chun Wui Kee Company 
Limited

10,122,623.76
(for 2 years) 
2 Nov 2017

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Fuk Loi Estate

Hong Kong Wah Kiu 
(Overseas) Services Ltd.

15,000,570.96
(for 2 years) 
2 Nov 2017

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Cheung Hong Estate

Guard City Ltd. 24,817,557.60
(for 2 years) 
10 Nov 2017

Security Service Contract for Wan Tsui 
Estate

Dragon Guard Security 
Ltd.

45,478,152.00
(for 6 years) 
10 Nov 2017

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Tin Yan Estate and Shopping Centre

Tonwell Security Ltd. 22,105,411.44
(for 2 years) 
28 Nov 2017

* For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—

‘ For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website 
at (http://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.html)’.

29 December 2017


	Structure
	G.N. 10043


